

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/03/2016 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8064(27) (PCN 01DZ)	Union	Structure (132' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading
2.	PH 0010(126) (PCN 05FW)	Brookings, Brown, Codington, Deuel, Edmunds, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall, McPherson, Roberts	Horizontal Curve Delineation

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 01DZ

Project No: BRO 8064(27)

Project Location: Structure 10.9 miles south of Beresford over Brule Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (132' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading

County: Union

**Bidder:**  
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

09/27/2016

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	446.400	SqYd	\$7.00	\$3,124.80	\$5.00	\$2,232.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,580.500	SqYd	\$10.00	\$15,805.00	\$6.50	\$10,273.25
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
6	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	25.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,843.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$39,802.00	\$5.50	\$15,636.50
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	559.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$2,236.00	\$6.50	\$3,633.50
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	1,353.200	Ton	\$35.00	\$47,362.00	\$14.23	\$19,256.04
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	325.400	Ton	\$103.00	\$33,516.20	\$96.00	\$31,238.40
14	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	351.000	CuYd	\$200.00	\$70,200.00	\$20.00	\$7,020.00
15	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	244.300	CuYd	\$865.00	\$211,319.50	\$950.00	\$232,085.00
16	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	157.000	CuYd	\$1,001.00	\$157,157.00	\$995.00	\$156,215.00
17	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	6.900	CuYd	\$400.00	\$2,760.00	\$350.00	\$2,415.00
18	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	250.000	Ft	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	24,740.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$29,688.00	\$1.30	\$32,162.00
20	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	73,976.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$88,771.20	\$1.30	\$96,168.80
21	510E0100	Extract Pile	4.000	Each	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
22	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
23	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	310.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00
24	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,000.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
25	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	50.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01DZ  
 Project No: BRO 8064(27)  
 Project Location: Structure 10.9 miles south of Beresford over Brule Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (132' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

09/27/2016

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	100.000	Ft	\$24.15	\$2,415.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
27	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$262.50	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,572.50	\$10,290.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
29	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	97.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$485.00	\$5.00	\$485.00
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
31	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
32	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	5.000	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.100	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00
34	634E1002	Detour Signing	274.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$2,192.00	\$8.00	\$2,192.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,163.700	Ton	\$38.00	\$82,220.60	\$40.00	\$86,548.00
36	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
38	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,115.000	SqYd	\$1.80	\$2,007.00	\$1.80	\$2,007.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
40	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	450.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$99.00	\$0.22	\$99.00
41	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
42	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$70.00
43	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
44	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	524.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$15,720.00	\$14.00	\$7,336.00
45	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,399.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$11,995.00	\$3.00	\$7,197.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,211,984.30**

**\$1,293,424.49**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 01DZ

Project No: BRO 8064(27)

Project Location: Structure 10.9 miles south of Beresford over Brule Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (132' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading

County: Union

**Bidder:**  
Prahm Construction, Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
SIMON CONTRACTORS

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$180,875.00	\$180,875.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	446.400	SqYd	\$5.50	\$2,455.20	\$8.00	\$3,571.20
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,580.500	SqYd	\$7.75	\$12,248.88	\$9.00	\$14,224.50
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
6	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	25.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$105.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$52.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,843.000	CuYd	\$6.50	\$18,479.50	\$9.00	\$25,587.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	559.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$5,590.00	\$6.00	\$3,354.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
11	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$353,000.00	\$353,000.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	1,353.200	Ton	\$23.75	\$32,138.50	\$30.00	\$40,596.00
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	325.400	Ton	\$101.00	\$32,865.40	\$96.00	\$31,238.40
14	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	351.000	CuYd	\$345.00	\$121,095.00	\$20.00	\$7,020.00
15	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	244.300	CuYd	\$880.00	\$214,984.00	\$800.00	\$195,440.00
16	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	157.000	CuYd	\$1,028.00	\$161,396.00	\$800.00	\$125,600.00
17	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	6.900	CuYd	\$505.00	\$3,484.50	\$400.00	\$2,760.00
18	470E0410	Type SL-1 Bridge Railing	250.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	24,740.000	Lb	\$2.05	\$50,717.00	\$2.00	\$49,480.00
20	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	73,976.000	Lb	\$1.18	\$87,291.68	\$1.00	\$73,976.00
21	510E0100	Extract Pile	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
22	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
23	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	310.000	Ft	\$52.90	\$16,399.00	\$55.00	\$17,050.00
24	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,000.000	Ft	\$31.00	\$62,000.00	\$46.00	\$92,000.00
25	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	50.000	Ft	\$94.50	\$4,725.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01DZ  
 Project No: BRO 8064(27)  
 Project Location: Structure 10.9 miles south of Beresford over Brule Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (132' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 Prahm Construction, Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 4 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 SIMON CONTRACTORS

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	100.000	Ft	\$24.15	\$2,415.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
27	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$262.50	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,572.50	\$10,290.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
29	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	97.000	SqFt	\$5.25	\$509.25	\$5.00	\$485.00
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
31	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
32	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	5.000	Each	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.100	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$157.50	\$1,500.00	\$150.00
34	634E1002	Detour Signing	274.000	SqFt	\$8.40	\$2,301.60	\$8.00	\$2,192.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,163.700	Ton	\$27.00	\$58,419.90	\$53.00	\$114,676.10
36	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,572.50	\$2,572.50	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
38	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,115.000	SqYd	\$1.89	\$2,107.35	\$1.80	\$2,007.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$3.67	\$367.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
40	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	450.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$112.50	\$0.22	\$99.00
41	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
42	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
43	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$52.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
44	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	524.000	Ft	\$14.70	\$7,702.80	\$14.00	\$7,336.00
45	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,399.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$4,798.00	\$4.00	\$9,596.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,306,712.06**

**\$1,363,792.20**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FW  
 Project No: PH 0010(126)  
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation  
 County: Brookings, Brown, Codington, Deuel, Edmunds, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall,  
 McPherson, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Pro Striping LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	98.000	Each	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$980.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3,068.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$30,680.00	\$10.00	\$30,680.00
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	356.000	SqFt	\$13.90	\$4,948.40	\$15.00	\$5,340.00
5	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	1,782.000	SqFt	\$3.75	\$6,682.50	\$5.00	\$8,910.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,209.50	\$24.19	\$1,209.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	159.200	SqFt	\$1.00	\$159.20	\$1.00	\$159.20
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,648.00	\$2,648.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$49,777.60**

**\$52,329.70**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FW  
 Project No: PH 0010(126)  
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation  
 County: Brookings, Brown, Codington, Deuel, Edmunds, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall,  
 McPherson, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 NEWMAN SIGNS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$11,083.45	\$11,083.45
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	98.000	Each	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$21.25	\$2,082.50
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3,068.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$30,680.00	\$12.85	\$39,423.80
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	356.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$6,408.00	\$17.24	\$6,137.44
5	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	1,782.000	SqFt	\$8.50	\$15,147.00	\$8.65	\$15,414.30
6	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,209.50	\$24.19	\$1,209.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	159.200	SqFt	\$0.50	\$79.60	\$4.33	\$689.34
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
9	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$85.74	\$85.74
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$848.22	\$848.22

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$60,384.10**

**\$78,074.29**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FW  
 Project No: PH 0010(126)  
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation  
 County: Brookings, Brown, Codington, Deuel, Edmunds, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall,  
 McPherson, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

09/27/2016 Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	98.000	Each	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3,068.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$42,952.00	\$14.00	\$42,952.00
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	356.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$7,120.00	\$16.00	\$5,696.00
5	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	1,782.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$8,910.00	\$12.00	\$21,384.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,209.50	\$24.19	\$1,209.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	159.200	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,592.00	\$1.00	\$159.20
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$85,383.50**

**\$97,705.70**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FW  
 Project No: PH 0010(126)  
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation  
 County: Brookings, Brown, Codington, Deuel, Edmunds, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall,  
 McPherson, Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Construction Signing Corporation

09/27/2016

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	98.000	Each	\$50.00	\$4,900.00		
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3,068.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$55,224.00		
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	356.000	SqFt	\$16.00	\$5,696.00		
5	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	1,782.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$12,474.00		
6	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,209.50		
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	159.200	SqFt	\$6.00	\$955.20		
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
9	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00		
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$156,058.70**